

# NLA eClips Web Database Licence Fee Tariff 2023

Rates to apply from **April 1<sup>st</sup> 2023** unless and until amended pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and/or Licences. All prices exclude VAT, which is payable in addition where applicable.

Capitalised terms have the meanings given to them in the eClips Web Database Licence unless otherwise stated.

All Fees are payable in monthly instalments.

#### 1. eClips Web Core Repertoire

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Core Repertoire are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Fee
0 - 20	£26,268
21 - 50	£28,104
51 - 100	£29,052
101 - 150	£30,480
151 - 250	£31,056
251 - 750	£37,548
751 - 1250	£44,628
1251 - 1750	£51,696
1751 - 2250	£58,752
2251 - 2750	£65,856
2751 - 3250	£72,936
3251 - 3750	£79,992
3751 - 4250	£84,252
4251 - 4750	£91,332
4751 - 5250	£98,376

## 2. eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages

The Database Fees for the eClips Web Supplementary Repertoire Packages are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Per Title Fee*
1 - 20	£82
21 - 50	£85
51 - 100	£87
101 - 150	£89
151 - 250	£92
251 - 750	£102
751 - 1250	£116
1251 - 1750	£131
1751 - 2250	£145
2251 - 2750	£157
2751 - 3250	£171
3251 - 3750	£185
3751 - 4250	£197
4251 - 4750	£210
4751 - 5250	£222



\* The total "Annual Per Title Fee" payable is calculated by counting the number of websites included in each Package and multiplying the total by the relevant "Annual Per Title Fee".

Example: For a Package including 132 websites, for 1-20 clients the fee will be:  $\pounds 82 \times 132 = \pounds 10,824$  per annum

## 3. eClips Web - premium websites

The Database Fees for the eClips Web premium websites are as follows:

Number of clients	Annual Per Title Fee
1 - 20	£781
21 - 50	£806
51 - 100	£832
101 - 150	£863
151 - 250	£888
251 - 750	£995
751 - 1250	£1,130
1251 - 1750	£1,262
1751 - 2250	£1,396
2251 - 2750	£1,530
2751 - 3250	£1,665
3251 - 3750	£1,798
3751 - 4250	£1,933
4251 - 4750	£2,066
4751 - 5250	£2,201

## 4. Service Fees

Where the Licensee has elected to pay for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at each End User the fees are as follows:

- a. For Links and Text Extracts that are delivered under the eClips Web Database Licence, the fee per Link will be:
  - 8.6 pence for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective Client (Existing Licensees)
  - 12.7 pence for the first Link sent to the first Permitted User at a Client or a prospective Client (New Licensees)
- b. For offline digital Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per Web Article will be:
  - 14.9 pence for each Web Article made available to a Client or a Prospective Client
- c. For Paper Copies of Web Articles that are sourced using the eClips Web Database, the fee per Paper Copy will be:
  - 6.2 pence for all Paper Copies delivered to a Client or prospective Client

#### 5. Audit Fee

A fee of up to £2,500 p.a. is payable to cover audit costs for the WDL, provided that if an Audit Fee is already being paid under the terms another NLA licence the eClips Web Audit Fee will be waived.